Devon £

County Council

Freedom of Information Request Ref: 04026

Please find Devon County Council’s response below.

1. Please provide the total amount of funding the LA has received to pilot the children and

families

SEN pathfinder and which agencies have provided this money.

The total received and expected to be received covering 2011/12, 2012/13 and 2013/14 is
£390,000. This money has been made available by the Department of Education.

2. Please provide a list of all of the internal budgetary codes used for this funding.

Column

3 - Manage codes

H900

} Was a generic code but linked with the activity code below was part of the specific code
for SEND Pathfinder

H507

} Following a review of codes this was established specifically for SEND Pathfinder

Column

4 - Activity code

H6951

Always specific to SEND Pathfinder

Column

5 - Iltem codes

1050

Salary Costs

1250

National Insurance costs

1350

Superannuation costs

1802

Training

2322

Venue hire

3601

Public transport

3801

Travel expenses

3802

Travel lump sums

4101

Catering

4201

Printing and design

4204

Insurance

4303

Consultancy

4306

Professional fees

4503

Mobile Phones

4601

Members allowances

4701

Subsistence

4703

Other expenses

4901

Miscellaneous

7926

Int recharge - Education and Learning

7927

Int recharge - Social Care Commissioning

7931

Int recharge - HR

7932

Int recharge - Business Strategy and support

9001

Government Grants

9063

SEND Pathfinder Grant
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3. Please provide a list of every transaction against each of these codes since the funding was

received.
. Manage | Activity Item
Date Details Code Code Code Amount | Payee

01/03/2012 | M.QUAINTANCE 18.5 HRS 20.2.12-29.2.12 H900 H6951 1050 1550.75

22/03/2012 | S AGGETT 6MTH COSTS SEND PATHFINDER H900 H6951 1050 22735

02/04/2012 | #251344-2 23/03/12BASIC PAY H900 H6951 1050 1550.25

13/04/2012 | E WILMOTT COSTS PATHFINDER WORK H900 H6951 1050 464.3

16/04/2012 | E WILMOTT COSTS JNL 753242 REVERSAL H900 H6951 1050 -464.3

01/03/2012 | M.QUAINTANCE 18.5 HRS 20.2.12-29.2.12 H900 H6951 1250 175.9

22/03/2012 | S AGGETT 6MTH COSTS SEND PATHFINDER H900 H6951 1250 2007

02/04/2012 | #251344-2 23/03/12BASIC PAY H900 H6951 1250 177.7

13/04/2012 | E WILMOTT COSTS PATHFINDER WORK H900 H6951 1250 34.21

16/04/2012 | E WILMOTT COSTS JNL 753242 REVERSAL H900 H6951 1250 -34.21

22/03/2012 | S AGGETT 6MTH COSTS SEND PATHFINDER H900 H6951 1350 4490

13/04/2012 | E WILMOTT COSTS PATHFINDER WORK H900 H6951 1350 91.7

16/04/2012 | E WILMOTT COSTS JNL 753242 REVERSAL H900 H6951 1350 -91.7
SOMERSET

28/03/2012 | SW CONFERENCE H900 H6951 1802 560 | COUNTY COUN
(TREAS)
RESOURCE

30/03/2012 | Redfern Costs Jan-Feb H900 H6951 3801 176 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

30/03/2012 | Redfern Costs Jan-Feb H900 H6951 3801 29.63 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

30/03/2012 | Redfern Costs Jan-Feb H900 H6951 3801 10.74 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

30/03/2012 | Redfern Costs Jan-Feb H900 H6951 3801 288.88 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

30/03/2012 | Redfern Costs Jan-Feb H900 H6951 3801 79.28 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

30/03/2012 | Redfern Costs Jan-Feb H900 H6951 3801 79.28 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

30/03/2012 | Redfern Costs Jan-Feb H900 H6951 3801 33.52 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

12/04/2012 | Redferns/Mar H900 H6951 3801 176 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

12/04/2012 | Redferns/Mar H900 H6951 3801 144.8 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

12/04/2012 | Redferns/Mar H900 H6951 3801 68.2 STRATEGIES
RESOURCE

12/04/2012 | Redferns/Mar H900 H6951 3801 113.55 STRATEGIES

14/04/2012 H900 H6951 4101 112 | DPS Corporate

14/04/2012 H900 H6951 4101 330 | DPS Corporate

14/04/2012 H900 H6951 4101 180 | DPS Corporate

14/04/2012 H900 H6951 4101 120 | DPS Corporate

14/04/2012 H900 H6951 4101 180 | DPS Corporate

14/04/2012 H900 H6951 4101 240 | DPS Corporate

05/01/2012 | PATHFINDER FLYERS H900 H6951 4201 119 | STORMPRESS

26/01/2012 | TIM TOD H900 H6951 4306 7000 | YOUNG DEVON

. CYPS
12/04/2012 | Orange corrections 11-12 H900 H6951 4503 495.23 CONTINGENCY
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Date Details E:/Ig(rjl:ge ég’g\éity Cl:)e drg Amount | Payee
16/03/2012 g,%g’;'ESHAW COSTS 3 MTHS WORK SEND H900 H6951 7927 | 21349.08
30/03/2012 | SEND H900 H6951 7927 10000 ﬁ;ﬁ(tﬁ;rﬁ"e”
30/03/2012 | LEARN TO LIVE H900 H6951 7927 1000 | Exeter Ellen
16/01/2012 | TRANSFER MISALLOCATION H900 H6951 9001 | -37500
20/03/2012 | B/S4704 DCSF FEB12 H900 H6951 9001 | -37500 | SENERAL
17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 1050 | 13372.54
10/10/2012 | REBECCA BEALE HALF YEAR COSTS H507 H6951 1050 9750
22/10/2012 | #251344-2 21/09/12BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1050 | 1550.25
22/10/2012 | #392601-1 21/09/12BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1050 | 2053.83
22/10/2012 | #393103-1 21/09/12BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1050 501.3
25/10/2012 | PAY W/END 19/10/12 8251B H507 H6951 1050 | 4105.38
24/11/2012 | PAY W/END 23/11/12 8457B H507 H6951 1050 | 4105.38
15/12/2012 | PAY W/END 14/12/12 8086B H507 H6951 1050 | 4105.38
26/01/2013 | PAY W/END 25/01/13 8384B H507 H6951 1050 | 4105.38
23/02/2013 | PAY W/END 22/02/13 8218B H507 H6951 1050 | 4105.38
04/03/2013 | TRNS OF BEALE COMMITMENT H507 H6951 1050 9750
23/03/2013 | PAY W/END 22/03/13 8238B H507 H6951 1050 | 4105.38
17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 1250 | 1153.94
10/10/2012 | REBECCA BEALE HALF YEAR COSTS H507 H6951 1250 875
22/10/2012 | #251344-2 21/09/12BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1250 | 173.49
22/10/2012 | #392601-1 21/09/12BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1250 | 143.26
25/10/2012 | PAY W/END 19/10/12 8252N H507 H6951 1250 | 316.75
24/11/2012 | PAY W/END 23/11/12 8458N H507 H6951 1250 | 316.74
15/12/2012 | PAY W/END 14/12/12 8087N H507 H6951 1250 | 316.74
26/01/2013 | PAY W/END 25/01/13 8385N H507 H6951 1250 | 316.74
23/02/2013 | PAY W/END 22/02/13 8219N H507 H6951 1250 |  318.66
04/03/2013 | TRNS OF BEALE COMMITMENT H507 H6951 1250 875
23/03/2013 | PAY W/END 22/03/13 8239N H507 H6951 1250 | 316.74
17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 1350 |  892.39
10/10/2012 | REBECCA BEALE HALF YEAR COSTS H507 H6951 1350 1875
22/10/2012 | #392601-1 21/09/12BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1350 |  405.63
25/10/2012 | PAY W/END 19/10/12 8253S H507 H6951 1350 |  405.63
24/11/2012 | PAY W/END 23/11/12 8459S H507 H6951 1350 |  405.63
15/12/2012 | PAY W/END 14/12/12 8088S H507 H6951 1350 |  405.63
26/01/2013 | PAY W/END 25/01/13 8386S H507 H6951 1350 |  405.63
23/02/2013 | PAY W/END 22/02/13 8220S H507 H6951 1350 |  405.63
04/03/2013 | TRNS OF BEALE COMMITMENT H507 H6951 1350 1875
23/03/2013 | PAY W/END 22/03/13 8240S H507 H6951 1350 |  405.63
OLD HEATHCOAT
05/03/2013 | ROOM HIRE H507 H6951 1802 98 | SCHOOL COMM
CNTRE
05/03/2013 | REFRESHMENTS H507 H6951 1802 1725 &EES%*SOL
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. Manage | Activity Item
Date Details Code Code Code Amount | Payee
CARDINAL
20/09/2012 | ROOM HIRE H507 H6951 2322 90 | NEWMAN CENTRE
SACRED HEART
26/09/2012 | ROOM BOOKING H507 H6951 2322 60 | PARISH
PASTORAL
17/10/2012 20/06/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 44.25 | YOUNG DEVON
PARKWOOD
26/11/2012 22/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 | 287.09 | COMMUNITY
LEISURE LTD
DART ABBEY
19/12/2012 20/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 | 923.75 | ENTERPRISES
LTD
TIVERTON HOTEL
19/12/2012 30/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 250 | | 15 (AFTR 111
TIVERTON HOTEL
19/12/2012 30/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 715 | | T (AFTR 111
DART ABBEY
21/12/2012 20/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 | -923.75 | ENTERPRISES
LTD
TIVERTON HOTEL
21/12/2012 30/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 250 | |15 (AFTR 11
TIVERTON HOTEL
21/12/2012 30/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 715 | | 15 (AFTR 11
TIVERTON HOTEL
21/12/2012 30/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 250 | | 15 (AFTR 11
TIVERTON HOTEL
21/12/2012 30/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 715 | |15 (AFTR 111
DART ABBEY
21/12/2012 20/11/2012 | H507 H6951 2322 | 923.75 | ENTERPRISES
LTD
YOUNG CARERS
07/01/2013 | SEND PROJECT H507 H6951 2322 5875 | ¢OUTH HAMS
05/02/2013 | Correction to H507 H6951 2322 H507 H6951 2322 -5875
TIVERTON HOTEL
21/02/2013 23/01/2013 | H507 H6951 2322 250 | | 15 (AFTR 11
TIVERTON HOTEL
21/02/2013 23/01/2013 | H507 H6951 2322 | 568.33 | | 15 (AFTR 111
02/02/2013 | Redfern Nov 12 H507 H6951 3601 56.43 | S0Cial Care
Commissioning
02/02/2013 | Redfern Sept 12 H507 H6951 3601 96,25 | Social Care
Commissioning
02/02/2013 | Redfern Sept 12 H507 H6951 3601 83,03 | Social Care
Commissioning
02/02/2013 | Redfern Sept 12 H507 H6951 3601 96.72 | Social Care
Commissioning
02/02/2013 | Redfern Sept 12 H507 H6951 3601 39.85 | Social Care
Commissioning
02/02/2013 | Redfern Oct 12 H507 H6951 3601 | 105.06 | S0CiA Care
Commissioning
17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 3801 | 136.82
16/01/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 3601 H507 H6951 3801 | 153.27
16/01/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 3801 H507 H6951 3801 28.21
16/01/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 3801 H507 H6951 3801 97.83
19/01/2013 | PAY W/END 18/01/13 4257T1 H507 H6951 3801 | 14355
26/01/2013 | PAY W/END 25/01/13 8387T1 H507 H6951 3801 8.9
26/01/2013 | PAY W/END 25/01/13 8388T1 H507 H6951 3801 10.6
31/01/2013 | #392601-1 21/09/12 MILEAGE AMOUNT H507 H6951 3801 16.96
31/01/2013 | #392601-1 21/09/12 EXPENSES H507 H6951 3801 1.59




Devon £

County Council
. Manage | Activity Item
Date Details Code Code Code Amount | Payee

04/02/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 3801 H507 H6951 3801 227.05

27/02/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 3801 H507 H6951 3801 166.23

27/02/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 3801 H507 H6951 3801 49.65

06/03/2013 | #123001-1 25/01/13 MILEAGE AMOUNT H507 H6951 3801 -8.9

06/03/2013 | #123001-1 25/01/13 MILEAGE AMOUNT H507 H6951 3801 -10.6

20/03/2013 | PAY W/END 15/03/13 4459T1 H507 H6951 3801 132.3

25/03/2013 | #392601-1 22/03/13 EXPENSES H507 H6951 3801 22.5

25/03/2013 | #392601-1 22/03/13 EXPENSES H507 H6951 3801 0.8

17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 3802 138.4

01/03/2013 | 08/02/13 LUNCH H507 H6951 4101 167.5 | SHRISTINE'S
CUISINE

08/03/2013 | Norse Charges Oct-Dec 2012 H507 H6951 4101 19 | DPS Corporate

04/04/2013 | Norse Catering January 13 H507 H6951 4101 16 | DPS Corporate

06/12/2012 | Correction to H206 HS17Y 4201 H507 H6951 4201 2195.57

06/12/2012 | Correction to H206 HS17Y 4201 H507 H6951 4201 1511.1

05/02/2013 | Correction to H206 HS17Y 4201 H507 H6951 4201 1626.73

07/02/2013 | INSURANCE RECHARGE 12/3 H507 H6951 4204 284

07/02/2013 | INSURANCE RECHARGE 12/3 H507 H6951 4204 75

18/09/2012 | Correction to H900 H6951 4303 H507 H6951 4303 7000

17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 4306 11750

16/01/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 4306 H507 H6951 4306 5875

04/02/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 4376 H507 H6951 4306 12750

05/02/2013 | Correction to H507 H6951 2322 H507 H6951 4306 5875
MCKESSON

20/02/2013 | SEND H507 H6951 4306 0 | INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS
MCKESSON

27/03/2013 | INV-ADD: SEND H507 H6951 4306 0 | INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS
MCKESSON

27/03/2013 | SEND H507 H6951 4306 9822.2 | INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS
MCKESSON

01/04/2013 | SEND H507 H6951 4306 0 | INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS
MCKESSON

01/04/2013 | SEND H507 H6951 4306 0 | INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS

19/12/2012 | Charges unit 07971710201 for d H507 H6951 4503 6 | Mobile billing

03/01/2013 | Charges unit 07971710201 for d H507 H6951 4503 5.2 | Mobile billing

13/02/2013 | Charges unit 07971710201 for d H507 H6951 4503 2.5 | Mobile billing

20/02/2013 | Charges unit 07971710201 for d H507 H6951 4503 3.39 | Mobile billing

22/02/2013 | Charges unit 07971710201 for d H507 H6951 4503 2.66 | Mobile billing

03/04/2013 | Charges unit 07971710201 for d H507 H6951 4503 3.47 | Mobile billing

17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 4601 100

31/01/2013 | #392601-1 21/09/12 SUBSISTENCE H507 H6951 4701 4

27/02/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 4701 H507 H6951 4701 0.8

27/02/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 4701 H507 H6951 4701 6.24
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27/02/2013 | #392601-1 22/02/13 EXPENSES H507 H6951 4703 0.8
17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 4901 63
18/04/2013 | YEAR END H507 H6951 4901 | 77857
17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 7926 2000
01/03/2013 | SEND PATHFINDER ICT RECHARGE H507 H6951 7927 | 27250 | Devon IT Services
25/12/2012 | Relief Bank - Charges:07/12/12 H507 H6951 7931 |  264.42 g;\l/:‘icr:r;zloyee
16/01/2013 | Correction to H900 H6951 7931 H507 H6951 7931 470
01/02/2013 | Relief Bank - Charges:11/01/13 H507 H6951 7931 | 793.26 g;\f&gmye‘a
08/02/2013 | E54851 PATHFINDER H507 H6951 7931 154.5 | Tiverton High
12/03/2013 | CHARGE AMENDMENT H507 H6951 7931 470
21/03/2013 | Relief Bank - Charges:06/03/13 H507 H6951 7931 | 1087.06 gg&rﬁg;zloyee
17/09/2012 | CODE CORRECTION H507 H6951 7932 | 43475
08/12/2012 | GREAT MOOR HOUSE H507 H6951 7932 375 ;Zﬂgfé?mem Team
01/10/2012 | GRANT CODE REALIGNMENT H507 H6951 9063 | -82500
05/02/2013 | Correction to H507 H6951 9001 H507 H6951 9063 |  -41250
04/03/2013 | TRNS OF INCOME TO CORRECT CODES H507 H6951 9063 |  -41250
24/04/2013 | PAY W/END 19/04/13 @5508B H507 H6951 1050 | 4187.72
15/05/2013 | TRNS PROJECT MANAGER COSTS H507 H6951 1050 | 7716.96
24/05/2013 | PAY W/END 24/05/13 81048 H507 H6951 1050 | 4187.72
03/06/2013 | #251344-2 19/04/13 BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1050 | -1550.25
03/06/2013 | #251344-2 24/05/13 BASIC PAY H507 H6951 1050 | -1550.25
25/06/2013 | PAY W/END 21/06/13 84778 H507 H6951 1050 | 2637.47
24/04/2013 | PAY W/END 19/04/13 @551N H507 H6951 1250 | 318.61
15/05/2013 | TRNS PROJECT MANAGER COSTS H507 H6951 1250 | 1006.56
24/05/2013 | PAY W/END 24/05/13 8105N H507 H6951 1250 | 318.62
03/06/2013 | #251344-2 19/04/13 NI EMPLOYER H507 H6951 1250 | -170.23
03/06/2013 | #251344-2 24/05/13 NI EMPLOYER H507 H6951 1250 | -170.24
25/06/2013 | PAY W/END 21/06/13 8478N H507 H6951 1250 | 148.38
24/04/2013 | PAY W/END 19/04/13 @5525 H507 H6951 1350 | 419.23
24/05/2013 | PAY W/END 24/05/13 81065 H507 H6951 1350 | 419.23
25/06/2013 | PAY W/END 21/06/13 8479S H507 H6951 1350 | 419.23
20/05/2013 | 24.04.13 K EVANS H507 H6951 3601 | 18972 | STOFERNTRAVEL
20/05/2013 | 24.04.13 K EVANS H507 H6951 3601 | 10478 | STOFERNTRAVEL
20/05/2013 | 24.04.13 K EVANS H507 H6951 3601 | -189.72 | [T OPERNTRAVEL
20/05/2013 | 24.04.13 K EVANS H507 H6951 3601 | -104.78 | STOFERNTRAVEL
20/05/2013 | 24.04.13 K EVANS H507 H6951 3601 | 189.72 | O RN TRAVEL
20/05/2013 | 24.04.13 K EVANS H507 H6951 3601 | 163.95 | T OPERNTRAVEL
24/05/2013 | PAY W/END 24/05/13 8107T1 H507 H6951 3601 45
10/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 H6951 3601 245.7 | REDFERN TRAVEL
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10/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 H6951 3601 | 23305 | SO TRAVEL
10/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 H6951 3601 | -245.7 | STOPERNTRAVEL
10/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 | HE951 | 3601 | -233.05 | DR TRAVEL
10/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 H6951 3601 245.7 | REOFERNTRAVEL
10/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 H6951 3601 | 23305 | OO TRAVEL
10/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 | Heosl | 3601 | -245.7 | CDFERNTRAVEL
10/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 H6951 3601 | -233.05 | STOPERNTRAVEL
10/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 Heos1 | 3601 | 2457 | STOTERNTRAVEL
10/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 | He9s1 | 3601 | 233.05 | DFERNTRAVEL
10/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 Heos51 | 3601 | 2457 | STOTCRN TRAVEL
10/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 | HE951 | 3601 | -233.05 | or N TRAVEL
10/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 | Heos1 | 3601 | 2457 | CDFERNTRAVEL
10/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 | H6951 | 3601 | 233.05 | [N TRAVEL
12/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 Heos1 | 3601 | 2457 | STOPCRNTRAVEL
12/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 H6951 3601 | -233.05 | EOFERNTRAVEL
12/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 | H6951 | 3601 | 2457 | feDFCRN TRAVEL
12/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 | HE951 | 3601 | 233.05 | por N TRAVEL
12/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 Heosl | 3601 | -245.7 | LTDFERNTRAVEL
12/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 Heo51 | 3601 | -233.05 | RLDFERNTRAVEL
12/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 Heos1 | 3601 | 2457 | STOPERNTRAVEL
12/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 H6951 3601 | 233,05 | KO RN TRAVEL
13/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 H6951 3601 | 2457 | STOPERNTRAVEL
13/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 | HE951 | 3601 | -233.05 | ror RN TRAVEL
13/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 H6951 3601 | 2457 | FROPERNTRAVEL
13/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 H6951 3601 | 23305 | STOTERN TRAVEL
13/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 Heos51 | 3601 | 2457 | TOFCRNTRAVEL
13/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 H6951 3601 | 23305 | SO TRAVEL
13/06/2013 | J PEART RAILAPR H507 H6951 3601 245.7 | REOFERNTRAVEL
13/06/2013 | S SLADE RAIL APR H507 | HE951 | 3601 233.05 | ror RN TRAVEL
25/06/2013 | PAY W/END 21/06/13 8480T1 H507 | HB951 | 3601 4.6

24/05/2013 | PAY W/END 24/05/13 8108T1 H507 | H6951 | 3801 8.25

21/06/2013 | PAY W/END 21/06/13 4291T1 H507 | HE951 | 3801| 1206




Devon £

County Council
. Manage Activity Item
Date Details Code Code Code Amount | Payee
25/06/2013 | PAY W/END 21/06/13 8481T1 H507 H6951 3801 30.88
MCKESSON
01/04/2013 | SEND H507 H6951 4306 0 | INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS
MCKESSON
01/04/2013 | SEND H507 H6951 4306 0 | INFORMATION
SOLUTIONS
JACOBS-GUTHRIE
21/05/2013 | CONSULTANCY H507 H6951 4306 150 | CONSULTANCY
LTD
JACOBS-GUTHRIE
29/05/2013 | CONSULTANCY H507 H6951 4306 450 | CONSULTANCY
LTD
JACOBS-GUTHRIE
11/06/2013 | CONSULTANCY H507 H6951 4306 450 | CONSULTANCY
LTD
JACOBS-GUTHRIE
17/06/2013 | CONSULTANCY H507 H6951 4306 150 | CONSULTANCY
LTD
24/05/2013 | PAY W/END 24/05/13 8109T1 H507 H6951 4701 15.75
17/06/2013 17/03/2013 | H507 H6951 4701 14 ETE[\)/ ON NORSE
25/06/2013 | PAY W/END 21/06/13 8482T1 H507 H6951 4701 6.42
23/04/2013 | YEAR END H507 H6951 4901 | -778.57
IN CONTROL
20/05/2013 | 01/04-31/03 2014 H507 H6951 4901 5500 | pARTNERSHIP
22/05/2013 | Relief Bank - Charges:07/05/13 H507 H6951 7931 705.12 g;\f&"s"oyee
20/06/2013 | Relief Bank - Charges:05/06/13 H507 | H6951 | 7931| 205.66 | o LPIOYee
04/06/2013 | B/S0905 DCSF SEND H507 H6951 9063 | -37500 | DUMMY ENTITY

4. The amount left in the overall budget as of the end of June 2013.

DCC has taken this question to mean ‘the amount still to be committed for the 2013/14 year’
and the answer to this question is £0.

If you wish to speak with someone regarding the above request, please contact the

Information Governance Team on 01392 384678 or email foioffice@devon.gov.uk
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